Roster for Office of Community Partnerships (2/1/2013)
(for staff bios: http://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/partnerships/contact/bios.html)
Bruce Adams
Director
Office of Community Partnerships
Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Rockville Memorial Library
21 Maryland Avenue, Suite 330
Rockville, MD 20850
Office: 240-777-2558
Cell: 240-855-8727
bruce.adams@montgomerycountymd.gov
www.montgomerycountymd.gov/partnerships 

 

Asaati Ahmad
AmeriCorps Member

Language Corps Coordinator

Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster

12900 Middlebrook Road, Suite 1600

Germantown, MD 20874

Office: 240-777-2611

Cell: 240-855-8625

asaati.ahmad@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

Austin Heyman
Senior Fellow - Seniors Issues
Office of Community Partnerships
Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Rockville Memorial Library 

21 Maryland Avenue, Suite 330
Office: 240-777-2592
austin.heyman@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Mansfield Kaseman
Interfaith Community Liaison
Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Upcounty Regional Center
12900 Middlebrook Drive, Suite 1000
Germantown, MD 20874 

Office: 240-777-2503
Cell: 240-447-1715
mansfield.kaseman@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Daniel Koroma
Community Liaison for African and Caribbean Communities & Gilchrist Center – East County
Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster

Eastern Montgomery Regional Center
3300 Briggs Chaney Road
Silver Spring, MD 20904
Office: 240-777-2584
Cell: 301-523-6214
daniel.koroma@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Bob Levey
Senior Fellow - Sister Cities
Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster

Rockville Memorial Library 

21 Maryland Avenue, Suite 330
Rockville, MD 20850
Office: 240-354-9978
boblevey@comcast.net 
 

Julian Norment
Community Liaison for African American Community
Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster

Eastern Montgomery Regional Center
3300 Briggs Chaney Road
Silver Spring, MD 20904
Office: 240-777-8413
Cell: 240-501-7398
julian.norment@montgomerycountymd.gov 

 

Karla Silvestre
Community Liaison for Latino Community
Manager of the Gilchrist Center

Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Mid-County Regional Center
2424 Reedie Drive
Wheaton, MD 20902
Office: 240-777-2525
Cell: 240-328-7763
karla.silvestre@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Diane Vu
Community Liaison for Asian and Middle Eastern Communities

Language Access Coordinator
Office of Community Partnerships
Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Rockville Memorial Library 

21 Maryland Avenue, Suite 330

Rockville, MD 20850
Office: 240-777-8320

Cell: 240-688-2001
diane.vu@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Gilchrist Center for Cultural Diversity
 

Anna DeNicolo
Program Specialist

Charles W. Gilchrist Center for Cultural Diversity

Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Mid-County Regional Services Center

2424 Reedie Drive, Suite 220

Wheaton, MD 20902

Office: 240-777-4944

anna.denicolo@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Kaori Hirakawa
Program Specialist 

Charles W. Gilchrist Center for Cultural Diversity

Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Mid-County Regional Services Center

2424 Reedie Drive, Suite 220

Wheaton, MD 20902

Office: 240-777-4958

Cell: 240-793-3897 

kaori.hirakawa@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 

Dolores Ustrell-Roig
Program Specialist 

Charles W. Gilchrist Center for Cultural Diversity

Office of Community Partnerships

Montgomery County Community Engagement Cluster
Mid-County Regional Services Center

2424 Reedie Drive, Suite 220

Wheaton, MD 20902

Office: 240-777-4953

dolores.ustrell-roig@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

Volunteer Center
 
Molly Callaway
Director
Montgomery County Volunteer Center
12900 Middlebrook Road, Suite 1600
Germantown, MD 20874
Main: 240-777-2600
Office: 240-777-2607

Cell: 240-832-4097
Fax: 240-777-2601
molly.callaway@montgomerycountymd.gov    
www.montgomeryserves.org   

Andrea Kempner-Wink
Senior Fellow - Marketing and Events
Montgomery County Volunteer Center
12900 Middlebrook Road, Suite 1600
Germantown, MD 20874
Office: 240-777-2617
andrea.kempner-wink@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Katie Sayago
Days of Service Coordinator
Montgomery County Volunteer Center
12900 Middlebrook Road, Suite 1600
Germantown, MD 20874
Office: 240-777-2608
katie.sayago@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Kathleen Meaney Stobie
RSVP Director
Montgomery County Volunteer Center
12900 Middlebrook Road, Suite 1600
Germantown, MD 20874
Office: 240-777-2612
kathleen.stobie@montgomerycountymd.gov 

